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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RAJDHANI SCHOOL
1730640
10985

NEAR N.H.-48, VPO-KANWARPURA, KOTPUTLI, DISTRICT KOTPUTLI -
BEHROR RAJASTHAN-303108

SARIFAN
M.A., B.ED.
schoolrajdhani@gmail.com

9460149628

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_8cc9e8692ch64e3e8996209e257¢2763.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_b3580bf5e53b450db7e6f61139b15b5a.pdf
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NOTE:

APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_9dabd2c1f4054c9f8d02992b471a423a.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_b6b0903342584bbbb23a83e€934263f99.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_1c10a7d52f02490f9876e8ef19962f08.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_4e5f8f923e2d4c9883b4c0edbb249951.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/eeffa7_b64ef148be7b47e78d8ea2c9454b027a.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_d61747e4199d4e17af1d576cb01ddcea.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

217



5/17/25, 1:53 PM

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_596016e35d224f3799916f43f34401a0.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_12a3993659bb439681b785bb2e8a7a29.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_00b0794e04d84144b268b3836bee840c.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_56982673bdaf4ef0ab4809bc40eb2ac?.pdf

https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_004b136595fd432aa496d4e36e289686.pdf

SARIFAN

36

11

11

14

1.5

YES

3/7
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER YES

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 55 55 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 60 60 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8200

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 55

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 05 & 55
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 16

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details a/7
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

MAMTA YADAV

NEERU KUMARI

SUNITA YADAV

MONIKA

KALPANA CHAUHAN

RENU SHARMA

ANURADHA SHARMA

VIKRAM KHAN

ANITA

SONU SINGH TANWAR

RAKHI SHARMA

MONIKA AGRAWAL

ANTIMA VERMA

KAVITA DEVI

SARIFAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

https://youtu.be/cG_T81no8ug

M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Sc
M.A.
M.A.
BLIB
M.A.

M.A.

B.P.ED.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

5/7
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SANGEETA SHARMA

KAPIL SINGH

SURENDER KUMAR

PRAVEEN KUMAR

KALPNA KUMARI

ANITA SAINI

LALITA YADAV

SUMIT

JASWANT SINGH

KARTAR BASWAL

KAMAL KUMAR

MADHAV BHATIA

SUNIL KUMAR

MEENU SINGH

DIVYA

NIDHI SAIN

ANIL KUMAR BHARTI

RASHMI SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M.A.

M.SC

M.A.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC

BCA

M.TECH

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.Sc

M.SC

M.SC

B.A.

MSC

M.SC

6/7
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34 SUSHMA YADAV PRT M.SC
35 MANISHA PRT M.A.
36 BALKISHAN TGT B.PED

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



