APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAJDHANI SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730640
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10985
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR N.H48, VPO-KANWARPURA, KOTPUTLI, DISTRICT KOTPUTLI - BEHROR RAJASTHAN-303108
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARIFAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	schoolrajdhani@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9460149628

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_8cc9e8692cb64e3e8996209e257c2763.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_b3580bf5e53b450db7e6f61139b15b5a.pdf

	APPLICABLE	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_9dabd2c1f4054c9f8d02992b471a423a.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_b6b0903342584bbbb23a83e934263f99.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_1c10a7d52f02490f9876e8ef19962f08.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_4e5f8f923e2d4c9883b4c0edbb249951.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/eeffa7_b64ef148be7b47e78d8ea2c9454b027a.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_d61747e4199d4e17af1d576cb01ddcea.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

- 1			
	SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
	NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_596016e35d224f3799916f43f34401a0.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_12a3993659bb439681b785bb2e8a7a29.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_00b0794e04d84144b268b3836bee840c.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_56982673bdaf4ef0ab4809bc40eb2ac7.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.rajdhanischools.org/_files/ugd/27b93e_004b136595fd432aa496d4e36e289686.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SARIFAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	36
	PGT	11
	TGT	11
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	YES

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	YES
---	--	-----

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	55	55	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	60	60	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8200
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/cG_T81no8ug

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MAMTA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
2	NEERU KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
3	SUNITA YADAV	PRT	B.A.
4	MONIKA	TGT	M.Sc
5	KALPANA CHAUHAN	PRT	M.A.
6	RENU SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
7	ANURADHA SHARMA	OTHER	BLIB
8	VIKRAM KHAN	PRT	M.A.
9	ANITA	PRT	M.A.
10	SONU SINGH TANWAR	PTI	B.P.ED.
11	RAKHI SHARMA	TGT	B.A.
12	MONIKA AGRAWAL	PGT	M.A.
13	ANTIMA VERMA	PGT	M.A.
14	KAVITA DEVI	PRT	M.A.
15	SARIFAN	PRINCIPAL	M.A.

16	SANGEETA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
17	KAPIL SINGH	TGT	M.SC
18	SURENDER KUMAR	PGT	M.A.
19	PRAVEEN KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
20	KALPNA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
21	ANITA SAINI	PRT	M.A.
22	LALITA YADAV	PRT	B.SC
23	SUMIT	PRT	BCA
24	JASWANT SINGH	PGT	M.TECH
25	KARTAR BASWAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
26	KAMAL KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
27	MADHAV BHATIA	PGT	M.SC.
28	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
29	MEENU SINGH	PGT	M.SC
30	DIVYA	PRT	M.SC
31	NIDHI SAIN	PRT	B.A.
32	ANIL KUMAR BHARTI	PGT	MSC
		TOT	M 00
33	RASHMI SINGH	TGT	M.SC

34	SUSHMA YADAV	PRT	M.SC
35	MANISHA	PRT	M.A.
36	BALKISHAN	TGT	B.PED